115
XXXXX
227 A
AVX LOGO Capacitance Value in pF
227 = 220µF
Rated Voltage Code
A = 10V
ID Code

(ºC)
DCL
Max.
(μA)
DF
Max.
(%)
ESR
Max.
@ 100kHz
(mΩ)
100kHz RMS Current (A)
MSL
25ºC 85ºC 125ºC
2.5 Volt @ 85°C
TRMD108*002#0025 D 1000 2.5 85 1.7 125 18.8 8 25 3.194 2.874 1.277 3
TRME158*002#0018 E 1500 2.5 85 1.7 125 28.1 6 18 3.873 3.486 1.549 3
TRMU158*002R0018 U 1500 2.5 85 1.7 125 22.5 6 18 4.048 3.643 1.619 3
TRMU158*002R0023 U 1500 2.5 85 1.7 125 22.5 6 23 3.581 3.223 1.433 3
4 Volt @ 85°C
TRMD337*004#0035 D 330 4 85 2.7 125 9.9 8 35 2.699 2.429 1.080 3
TRMD477*004#0035 D 470 4 85 2.7 125 14.1 8 35 2.699 2.429 1.080 3
TRME687*004#0023 E 680 4 85 2.7 125 20.4 6 23 3.426 3.084 1.370 3
TRME108*004#0023 E 1000 4 85 2.7 125 30 6 23 3.426 3.084 1.370 3
TRMU108*004R0018 U 1000 4 85 2.7 125 30 6 18 4.048 3.643 1.619 3
TRMU108*004R0023 U 1000 4 85 2.7 125 30 6 23 3.581 3.223 1.433 3
6.3 Volt @ 85°C
TRMD337*006#0035 D 330 6.3 85 4 125 14.9 8 35 2.699 2.429 1.080 3
TRME477*006#0030 E 470 6.3 85 4 125 21.2 6 30 3.000 2.700 1.200 3
TRMU687*006R0018 U 680 6.3 85 4 125 30.6 6 18 4.048 3.643 1.619 3
TRMU687*006R0023 U 680 6.3 85 4 125 30.6 6 23 3.581 3.223 1.433 3
10 Volt @ 85°C
TRMD157*010#0045 D 150 10 85 7 125 11.3 8 45 2.380 2.142 0.952 3
TRMD227*010#0035 D 220 10 85 7 125 16.5 8 35 2.699 2.429 1.080 3
TRME337*010#0035 E 330 10 85 7 125 24.8 6 35 2.777 2.500 1.111 3
TRMU477*010R0023 U 470 10 85 7 125 35.3 8 23 3.581 3.223 1.433 3
TRMU477*010R0030 U 470 10 85 7 125 35.3 8 30 3.136 2.822 1.254 3
12 Volt @ 85°C
TRME227*012#0035 E 220 12 85 8.4 125 19.8 6 35 2.777 2.500 1.111 3
16 Volt @ 85°C
TRMD476*016#0100 D 47 16 85 10 125 5.6 8 100 1.597 1.437 0.639 3
TRME157*016#0030 E 150 16 85 10 125 18 6 30 3.000 2.700 1.200 3
TRME157*016#0040 E 150 16 85 10 125 18 6 40 2.598 2.338 1.039 3
TRMU227*016R0030 U 220 16 85 10 125 26.4 8 30 3.136 2.822 1.254 3
TRMU227*016R0040 U 220 16 85 10 125 26.4 8 40 2.716 2.444 1.086 3
20 Volt @ 85°C
TRMD476*020#0055 D 47 20 85 13 125 7.1 8 55 2.153 1.938 0.861 3
TRME107*020#0035 E 100 20 85 13 125 15 6 35 2.777 2.500 1.111 3
TRME107*020#0045 E 100 20 85 13 125 15 6 45 2.449 2.205 0.980 3
25 Volt @ 85°C
TRMD336*025#0065 D 33 25 85 17 125 6.2 8 65 1.981 1.783 0.792 3
TRME476*025#0065 E 47 25 85 17 125 8.8 6 65 2.038 1.834 0.815 3
35 Volt @ 85°C
TRMD106*035#0120 D 10 35 85 23 125 2.6 8 120 1.458 1.312 0.583 3
TRMD226*035#0070 D 22 35 85 23 125 5.8 8 70 1.909 1.718 0.763 3
TRME226*035#0060 E 22 35 85 23 125 5.8 6 60 2.121 1.909 0.849 3
TRME226*035#0100 E 22 35 85 23 125 5.8 6 100 1.643 1.479 0.657 3
TRME336*035#0050 E 33 35 85 23 125 8.7 6 50 2.324 2.091 0.930 3
TRME336*035#0065 E 33 35 85 23 125 8.7 6 65 2.038 1.834 0.815 3
50 Volt @ 85°C
TRMD475*050#0200 D 4.7 50 85 33 125 1.8 8 200 1.129 1.016 0.452 3
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25°C. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5V RMS with a maximum DC bias of 2.2 volts.
DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.
The EIA & CECC standards for low ESR Solid Tantalum Capacitors allow an ESR movement to 1.25 times catalogue limit post mounting.